Document Number: 88582 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 04-Aug-09 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
Glass Passivated Ultrafast Rectifier
EGP10A thru EGP10G
Vishay General Semiconductor
FEATURES
• Cavity-free glass-passivated junction
• Ultrafast reverse recovery time

PARAMETER SYMBOL EGP10A EGP10B EGP10C EGP10D EGP10F EGP10G UNIT
Typical thermal resistance RθJA (1) 50 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
EGP10D-E3/54 0.337 54 5500 13" diameter paper tape and reel
EGP10D-E3/73 0.337 73 3000 Ammo pack packaging
EGP10DHE3/54 (1) 0.337 54 5500 13" diameter paper tape and reel
EGP10DHE3/73 (1) 0.337 73 3000 Ammo pack packaging
0
1.0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
A